

Surinder Singh & Anr. Vs. Neelam & Ors.

FAO No.273 of 2024

18.09.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 18.10.2024, on taking steps within a week.

CMP No.16711 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, execution and operation of the impugned judgment dated 02.07.2024 passed by the learned Additional District Judge, Chamba, District Chamba in Civil Appeal No.4 of 2021 (Neelam Versus Rajinder Singh and others) shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

List alongwith the main appeal on **18.10.2024**.

September 18, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge