

**Surinder Singh & Anr. Vs. Neelam & Ors.**

**FAO No.273 of 2024**

18.10.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

**FAO No.273 of 2024 & CMP No.16711 of 2024**

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 and 3 are stated to have been served, however, there is no appearance on their behalf. The memo of parties reflects that respondents No.2 and 3 are otherwise proforma respondents. They are proceeded against ex-parte.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks and is allowed three weeks' time to prepare the matter. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue till then.

October 18, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge