

Surinder Singh & another Vs. *Neelam & others*

FAO No.273 of 2024

28.11.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 & 3 already *ex-parte*.

CMP No.16711 of 2024

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply. List thereafter.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

November 28, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge