

Surinder Singh & Another Vs. Neelam & Others.

FAO No.273 of 2024

20.12.2024

Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 & 3 already ex-parte.

CMP No.16711 of 2024.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 stated that the reply has been filed today in the Registry of this Court. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

List on **02.01.2025.**

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

20th December, 2024
(munish)