

Surinder Singh & Anr. Vs. Neelam & Ors.

FAO No. 273 of 2024

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 & 3, already ex parte.

CMP No. 16711 of 2024

As per report of the Registry, reply filed on behalf of respondent No.1 is lying under objection.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1, undertakes to remove the objections within a period of one week.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list after ensuing winter vacation on 10.03.2025.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

January 02, 2025
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge