

Surinder Singh & Another Vs. Neelam & others

FAO No. 273 of 2024

10.3.2025 **Present:** Mr.R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 and 3 already ex parte.

FAO No. 273 of 2024

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the parties, matter is adjourned for consideration on **22nd April, 2025.**

CMP No. 16711 of 2024

Reply stands filed. No rejoinder is intended to be filed. List for consideration alongwith main appeal on next date.

Interim to continue.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

10th March, 2025
(Keshav)