

Surinder Singh & another vs. Neelam and others

FAO No.273 of 2024

22.04.2025

Present:

Mr.Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1

Respondents No.2 and 3 are ex parte.

For request made on behalf of the appellants, which is not opposed, matter is adjourned for consideration on 22.05.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

April 22, 2025  
(Purohit)