

Surinder Singh vs. Neelam

FAO No. 273 of 2024

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta,
Advocate for the respondents.

FAO No. 273 of 2024 & CMP No. 16711 of 2024

As prayed by learned counsel for appellant, which is not
opposed, matter is adjourned for consideration on ***10th July, 2025.***

Interim to continue.

May 22, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge