

Surinder Singh Vs. Neelam

FAO No. 273 of 2024

10.7.2025 **Present:** Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr.Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

FAO No. 273 of 2024 & CMP No. 16711 of 2024

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant,
matter is adjourned for consideration on **28th August, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

10th July, 2025
(Keshav)