

Surinder Singh & Anr. Vs. Neelam & Ors.

FAO No. 273 of 2024

28.08.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nimish Gutpa, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 and 3 already ex parte.

FAO No. 273 of 2024 & CMP No. 16711 of 2024

As jointly prayed, list the matter for consideration after four weeks.

28th August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge