

**Surinder Singh vs. Neelam & Ors.**

**FAO No.273 of 2024**

**09.10.2025 Present:** Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mrs. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.16711 of 2024**

Heard. Interim order dated 18.09.2024, is made absolute during the pendency of the present appeal, however, subject to alteration/vacation/modification on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

**FAO No.273 of 2024**

Let record of the learned trial court be called for.

List on 01.12.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**October 09, 2025**  
(reena)