

Surinder Singh vs. Neelam & Ors.

FAO No.273 of 2024

22.12.2025

Present: Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Record stands received.

Learned counsel for the parties, jointly pray for adjournment on the ground that they have to inspect the record.

As prayed, list on 03.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**December 22, 2025
(reena)**