

Surinder Singh vs. Neelam & Ors.

FAO No.273 of 2024

03.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Respondents No.2 & 3, already *ex parte*.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list for final disposal at admission stage on 25.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 03, 2026
(reena)